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ReachTEL conducted a survey of 2,832 residents across Australia during the night of 23" August 2017.

If a Federal election were to be held today, which of the following would receive your first preference

vote?
23 Aug 19 July 29" June
rd th th
237 Aug with Und 19% July with Und 297 June with Und
Liberal 29.2% | 31.7% 29.6% 33.8% 30.8% 33.0%
The Nationals | 2 59 2.8% 3.1% 3.4% 3.1% 3.4%
Labor 33.8% | 36.7% 33.5% 35.1% 33.1% 35.4%
The Greens 9.2% 10.3% 8.3% 8.8% 9.6% 10.2%
One Nation 10.1% 10.4% 10.9% 11.7% 9.1% 9.6%
Other 6.4% 8.2% 5.7% 7.2% 7.2% 8.3%
Undecided 8.8% 8.9% 7.1%
Two party preferred:
Liberal / National 48%
Labor 52%

* Preferences are based on respondent allocated preferences.

Being undecided, to which of the following do you have even a slight leaning?

Total

Liberal 28.1%
The Nationals 3.4%
Labor 32.6%
The Greens 12.4%
One Nation 3.4%
Other 20.2%

Only those respondents who answered ‘Undecided’ to Question 1 were asked Question 1a
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Which of the following two parties would you preference higher?

Labor 46.2%
Liberal 53.8%

Only those respondents who answered ‘Nationals’, ‘Greens’, ‘One Nation’ or ‘Other’ to Question 1/1a were asked Question 1b

Who of the following do you think would make the better Prime Minister?

Total Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65

Malcolm Turnbull 51.6% | 48.2% | 55.1% | 47.6% | 51.1% | 52.4% | 58.2%
Bill Shorten 48.4% | 51.8% | 44.9% | 52.4% | 48.9% | 47.6% | 41.8%

‘ Total  Liberal Labor  Greens ONP Other ‘ Undecided

Malcolm Turnbull | 51.6% | 94.1% | 10.7% | 23.1% | 67.4% | 70.0% 53.2%
Bill Shorten 48.4% | 59% | 89.3% | 76.9% | 32.6% | 30.0% 46.8%
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Please rate the performance of Malcolm Turnbull as Prime Minister?
ota Female 35-50 51-65

Very good 6.9% 7.5% 6.2% 4.2% 6.5% 8.6% 9.7%

25%
Good 18.6% 18.6% 18.6% 19.2% 17.9% 16.0% | 22.2%
Average 33.2% | 33% 34.4% 31.9% 30.8% 35.6% 31.8% | 35.0%
Poor 20.5% 21.1% 19.8% 21.4% 20.3% 22.7% | 16.1%

40%
Very poor 19.4% 16.5% 22.3% 21.0% 18.5% 20.6% | 16.1%
Never heard of them before 1.6% | 2% 1.9% | 1.2% | 3.3% 1.2% 0.3% | 0.8%

Total Liberal Labor  Greens ONP Other | Undecided

Very good 6.9% | 16.9% | 1.3% 35% | 2.8% | 1.7% 4.0%

Good 18.6% | 39.7% | 6.9% 81% | 15.7% | 11.7% 6.4%
Average 33.2% | 34.4% | 31.2% | 30.0% | 29.4% | 30.6% 46.0%
Poor 20.5% | 5.8% | 28.6% | 30.4% | 22.4% | 29.4% 23.2%
Veery poor 19.4% | 2.9% | 31.0% | 26.5% | 24.1% | 25.6% 16.4%

Never heard of them before 1.6% | 03% | 1.0% 15% | 56% | 1.1% 4.0%
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Please rate the performance of Bill Shorten as Leader of the Opposition?
ota Female Male 18-34  35-50 51-65
Very good 8.8% 7.0% 10.5% 8.0% 7.7% 10.7% 9.3%
Good 20.8% 30% 21.9% 19.7% 18.4% 22.6% 21.2% | 21.5%
Average 32.9% 31% 36.7% 28.9% 38.1% 34.2% 31.1% | 23.6%
Poor 14.0% . 15.1% 12.8% 9.4% 14.2% 14.5% | 20.7%
Very poor 22.1% 36% 17.1% 27.4% 23.5% 19.9% 21.9% | 24.0%
Never heard of them before | 749 | 1% 2.2% .6% 2.5% 1.4% 0.6% | 0.8%
Total  Liberal Labor Greens  ONP | Other  Undecided

Very good 8.8% 1.6% | 20.8% 7.3% 3.5% 0.6% 2.0%

Good 20.8% 7.9% | 38.9% 25.0% | 11.1% | 8.9% 13.6%

Average 32.9% | 27.5% | 35.4% 50.4% | 21.3% | 31.1% 38.8%

Poor 14.0% | 23.6% | 3.0% 12.3% | 19.2% | 17.8% 14.8%

Very poor 22.1% | 38.4% 1.2% 4.6% 40.4% | 40.6% 27.6%

Never heard of them before 14% | 1.1% | 0.7% | 04% | 45% | 1.1% 3.2%

Would you support or oppose the Turnbull government investing in a missile defense system to protect
Australia against possible missile attacks?

Total ‘ Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+

Strongly support 22.4% | 22.3% | 22.5% | 22.1% | 20.9% | 23.0% | 24.9%
Support 23.2% | 22.0% | 24.6% | 21.0% | 22.7% | 23.1% | 28.0%
Undecided 30.4% | 36.0% | 24.5% | 30.1% | 31.7% | 28.5% | 31.3%
Opposed 13.4% | 11.9% | 15.0% | 14.6% | 11.5% | 15.9% | 11.4%
Strongly opposed 10.6% 7.9% | 13.4% | 12.3% | 13.3% | 9.5% | 4.4%

‘ Total Liberal Labor  Greens ONP Other Undecided

Strongly support 22.4% | 30.7% | 16.4% 9.2% 36.0% | 14.8% 19.3%

Support 23.2% | 29.7% | 19.2% | 8.1% | 27.6% | 29.7% 21.3%
Undecided 30.4% | 29.1% | 34.9% | 23.8% | 23.4% | 25.8% 36.1%
Opposed 13.4% | 7.0% | 16.3% | 26.2% | 7.7% | 17.0% 15.7%

Strongly opposed 10.6% | 3.4% | 13.2% | 32.7% 5.2% | 12.6% 7.6%
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Do you think Members of Parliament who have been referred to the high-court due to them holding
dual-citizenships should stand down from their position until the matter has been resolved?

Total Female  Male 35-50 @ 51-65

Yes — stand down 39.4% | 35.8% | 43.2% | 42.6% | 40.1% | 38.1% | 34.4%

No — allowed to continue in their role

49.9% | 52.3% | 47.5% | 41.6% | 50.9% | 52.9% | 58.6%
Undecided

10.7% | 11.9% 9.3% | 158% | 9.0% 9.0% 7.0%

Yes —stand down 39.4% | 17.2% | 57.3% | 51.4% | 43.0% | 37.2% 36.1%

No —allowed to continue in their role 49.9% | 75.3% | 33.3% | 32.8% | 45.5% | 45.0% | 48.6%

Undecided

10.7% 7.4% 9.4% 15.8% | 11.5% | 17.8% 15.3%

In the coming months Australians will be asked to participate in a postal vote to decide if same-sex
couples should be allowed to get married.

How likely are you to participate in this vote?

‘ Total ‘Female Male  18-34  35-50  51-65 65+

Very likely 78.7% 83.2% | 74.0% | 79.2% | 79.2% | 80.9% | 74.1%

Somewhat likely 10.0% 8.8% 11.3% 82% | 11.7% | 8.4% | 12.2%

Somewhat unlikely 4.1% 2.9% 5.3% 2.9% 3.7% 4.7% 6.0%

Very unlikely 7.2% 5.1% 9.3% 9.7% | 54% | 59% | 7.7%
Total ‘ Liberal Labor Greens ONP Other Undecided
Very likely 78.7% | 80.7% | 77.9% | 89.2% | 71.9% | 72.4% 76.0%
Somewhat likely

10.0% 7.7% | 11.0% 5.4% 11.9% | 15.5% 13.6%

Somewhat unlikely 4.1% 53% | 3.6% 2.3% 6.3% | 1.1% 3.6%

Very unlikely

7.2% 6.3% 7.5% 3.1% 9.8% | 11.0% 6.8%
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Would you support or oppose of the Muslim cultural garment the burqa, being banned in public
places?

Total Female

Strongly support 43.6% | 40.6% | 46.7% | 33.4% | 42.5% | 49.6% | 54.9%
Support 12.7% | 12.7% | 12.7% | 9.5% | 14.2% | 13.4% | 14.8%
Undecided 12.5% | 13.9% | 11.0% | 16.2% | 10.4% | 10.5% | 12.3%
Oppose 12.3% | 12.9% | 11.6% | 11.6% | 12.8% | 14.2% | 10.0%

Strongly oppose 18.9% | 19.8% | 18.0% | 29.2% | 20.2% | 12.3% | 8.1%

Strongly support 43.6% | 52.6% | 33.5% | 6.5% | 90.5% | 51.9% 29.3%
Support 12.7% | 16.0% | 14.2% | 3.5% | 2.8% | 14.9% 14.5%
Undecided 12.5% | 14.7% | 13.1% | 8.8% | 0.4% | 10.5% 20.9%
Oppose 12.3% | 10.2% | 15.4% | 21.2% | 0.7% | 7.2% 15.3%

Strongly oppose 18.9% 6.6% | 23.8% | 60.0% | 5.6% | 15.5% 20.1%

Would you support or oppose random drug testing of people receiving welfare payments, such as new
start allowance?

Total ‘ Female Male 18-34 35-50 51-65 65+

Strongly support 52.5% | 51.1% | 54.0% | 53.9% | 53.8% | 50.6% | 50.6%
Support 15.1% | 15.9% | 14.2% | 12.5% | 14.6% | 15.7% | 19.5%
Undecided 11.8% | 13.5% | 10.1% | 11.9% | 10.6% | 10.8% | 15.1%
Oppose 9.2% 9.0% 9.5% | 63% | 9.5% | 12.2% | 9.5%
Strongly oppose 11.4% | 10.5% | 12.3% | 15.3% | 11.5% | 10.7% | 5.2%

‘ Total ‘Liberal Labor  Greens ONP Other  Undecided

Strongly support 52.5% | 65.3% | 39.9% | 18.4% | 83.2% | 51.9% 55.2%
Support 15.1% | 18.0% | 15.0% | 14.9% | 6.6% | 13.3% 16.4%
Undecided 11.8% 89% | 14.9% | 15.7% | 59% | 13.3% 12.8%
Oppose 9.2% 5.0% | 13.9% | 14.6% | 1.4% | 10.5% 8.8%
Strongly oppose 11.4% 2.8% | 16.4% | 36.4% | 2.8% | 11.0% 6.8%




